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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
In the Matter of the Investigation and 
the Consolidation of Dockets of the 
Formal Complaints against Questar 
Gas Company Relating to Back-Billing 
 

 
Comments of the Utah Division of 
Public Utilities Regarding Scheduling  
 

DOCKET NO. 08-057-11 
 

 
The Utah Division of Public Utilities (Division) respectfully files this 

response to the cover letter and draft scheduling order emailed to the 

Commission’s Secretary and parties by Questar Gas Company on August 7th, 

2008 and the cover letter and draft scheduling order emailed to the 

Commission’s Secretary and parties by the Utah Ratepayers Association on 

August 11, 2008. 

The Division seeks and expeditious and thorough resolution of issues in 

this docket.  With the approaching winter heating season, time is of the essence.  

Timely resolution will provide customers with information they may need when 

budgeting their heating dollars this season.  Accordingly, the Division supports 
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the draft scheduling order submitted August 7th and opposes the draft scheduling 

order submitted August 11, 2008. 

Respectfully filed this ___ day of August 2008.  

 

      __________________________ 
      Michael L. Ginsberg 

Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
Attorneys for the Division 
of Public Utilities 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Comments of the Utah 
Division of Public Utilities Regarding Scheduling was sent by electronic mail or 
mailed by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to the following on August 25th, 2008: 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell     Jenniffer Byde 
Colleen.bell@questar.com    Jenniffer.byde@questar.com 
 
Paul Proctor      Charles Johnson 
pproctor@utah.gov     cjohnson@ieee.org 
 
Betsy Wolf      Jasen Lee 
bwolf@slcap.org     jlee@desnews.com 
 
Roger Ball      Grace Leong 

ball.roger@gmail.com    gleong@heraldextra.com 
 
Michele Beck      Steven M. Oberbeck 

mbeck@utah.gov     steve@sltrib.com 
 
Neil Ashdown     Erik Ray 
nashdown@utah.gov    eray@kcpw.org 
 
Jennifer Bolton     Marshall Thompson 
jenniferbolton@utah.gov    mthompson@standard.net 
 
Eric Orton      Lisa Roskelley 
eorton@utah.gov     lroskelley@utah.gov 
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